

Nicola Hesketh
Project and Information Co Ordinator

Our Ref: FOI5233/NH/02
Please ask for: Nicola Hesketh
Direct dial: 01827 709 587
E-mail: FOImailbox@tamworth.gov.uk

[Name Redacted]

5th July 2018

Dear [Name Redacted]

Freedom of Information Act – No Information Found

Thank you for your email that we received on 08 June 2018 where you requested information relating to Licencing under the Dangerous Wild Animal Act 1976.

I am writing to advise you that, following a search of our paper and electronic records, I have established that the criteria you set in your request resulted in no information found on our systems, you can also interpret this as a nil response where applicable.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Project and Information Co Ordinator,
Tamworth Borough Council,
Marmion House,
Lichfield Street,
Tamworth,
B79 7BZ

Yours Sincerely

Nicola Hesketh
Project and Information Co Ordinator

Please tick or fill in the relevant boxes.

1. Has your authority issued any Dangerous Wild Animal Act licences during the last 10 years?
(please click yes or no)

Yes

No

If yes, please state how many per year.

Year	Amount per year
2008	
2009	
2010	
2011	
2012	
2013	
2014	
2015	
2016	
2017	

2. Has your authority renewed any Dangerous Wild Animal Act licences during the last 10 years?
(please click yes or no)

Yes

No

If yes, please state how many per year.

Year	Amount per year
2008	
2009	
2010	
2011	
2012	
2013	
2014	
2015	
2016	
2017	

3. Has your authority refused any Dangerous Wild Animal Act licence applications during the last 10 years?
(please click yes or no)

Yes

No

If yes, please state how many per year.

Year	Amount per year
2008	
2009	
2010	
2011	
2012	
2013	
2014	
2015	
2016	
2017	

4. How much does your authority charge for a DWA licence?

£ None issued

5. Does the cost your authority charges for a Dangerous Wild Animal Act licence include inspection fees?

(please click yes or no)

Yes

No

6. Has your authority ever prosecuted any persons under the Dangerous Wild Animal Act in the last 10 years?

(please click yes or no)

Yes

No

If yes, please state how many per year.

Year	Amount per year
2008	
2009	
2010	
2011	
2012	
2013	
2014	
2015	
2016	
2017	

7. How many Dangerous Wild Animal Act licences has your authority issued to commercial premises during the last 10 years? (To include pet shops, animal parks, circuses, zoos and other commercial premises)

Year	Amount per year
2008	
2009	
2010	
2011	
2012	
2013	
2014	
2015	
2016	
2017	

8. How many **inspections** were carried out in accordance to the **issuing** of a new Dangerous Wild Animal Act licence from your authority during the last 10 years?

Year	Amount per year
2008	
2009	
2010	
2011	
2012	
2013	
2014	
2015	
2016	
2017	

